

**SPECIAL CATEGORY HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2020-2021 FINAL RANKING PROJECT LIST**

Rank	Applicant and Project	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	City of Port St. Joe <i>Historic Centennial Building</i>	Gulf	\$291,154	\$291,154
2	Port Theatre Art & Culture Center <i>Historic Port Theatre Post Hurricane Michael Repairs</i>	Gulf	\$500,000	\$791,154
3	Pinellas County Schools <i>Central High School Rehabilitation</i>	Pinellas	\$500,000	\$1,291,154
4	Key West Harry S Truman Foundation, Inc. <i>Little White House Paint and Exterior Restoration</i>	Monroe	\$45,000	\$1,336,154
5	Memorial Presbyterian Church Society of St. Augustine, Inc. <i>Flagler Memorial Presbyterian Manse Rehabilitation</i>	St. Johns	\$250,000	\$1,586,154
6	Florida Theatre Performing Arts Center, Inc. <i>Florida Theatre Painting Restoration Project</i>	Duval	\$349,764	\$1,935,918
7	City of Miami <i>2019 Miami Marine Stadium Development Project</i>	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$2,435,918
8	University of West Florida <i>Exploring the Settlement and Fleet of Tristan de Luna on Pensacola Bay</i>	Escambia	\$433,280	\$2,869,198
9	Apalachicola Area Historic Society <i>Raney House Restoration Phase I</i>	Franklin	\$157,697	\$3,026,895
10	West Florida Historic Preservation, Inc. <i>Dorr House Window and Door Restoration</i>	Escambia	\$38,500	\$3,065,395
11	Hendry County Board of County Commissioners <i>Old Hendry County Courthouse Interior Restoration, Phase I</i>	Hendry	\$500,000	\$3,565,395
12	Carrabelle Lighthouse Association, Inc. <i>Crooked River Lighthouse and Keeper's House Museum Rehabilitation</i>	Franklin	\$85,500	\$3,650,895
13	Village of Pinecrest <i>Pinecrest Gardens Site Protection</i>	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$4,150,895
14	Havana History & Heritage Society, Inc. <i>Acquisition & Preservation of The Planter's Exchange</i>	Gadsden	\$67,500	\$4,218,395
15	St. Petersburg Historical Society, Inc. <i>Explore Florida! Exhibit, St. Petersburg Museum of History</i>	Pinellas	\$500,000	\$4,718,395
16	Spring House Institute, Inc. <i>Acquisition of Lewis Spring House</i>	Leon	\$247,500	\$4,965,895
17	The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc. <i>Selby House Restoration Phase 2 - Interior</i>	Sarasota	\$387,523	\$5,353,418
18	Clay County Board of County Commissioners <i>Clay County Historical Courthouse Facility Restoration Project</i>	Clay	\$150,000	\$5,503,418
19	Concerned Citizens of Bradford County <i>RJE Gymnasium Rehabilitation</i>	Bradford	\$92,058	\$5,595,476
20	Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc. <i>First Coast Maritime Archaeology Project: Identifying Maritime Heritage Sites At Risk</i>	St. Johns	\$500,000	\$6,095,476
21	Monroe County Board of County Commissioners <i>Historic Monroe County Courthouse Exterior Masonry Restoration</i>	Monroe	\$482,825	\$6,578,301
22	Beaches Area Historical Society, Inc. <i>Foreman's House Preservation Project</i>	Duval	\$41,088	\$6,619,389
23	The Historic Hampton House Community Trust, Inc. <i>Historic Hampton House Build-Out Phase IV</i>	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$7,119,389
24	Historic Florida Keys Foundation <i>Hurricane Repairs and Protection for the Historic Key West Armory</i>	Monroe	\$45,000	\$7,164,389
25	Polk County Board of County Commissioners <i>Polk County History Center - Exterior Window Restoration and Exterior Door Repair</i>	Polk	\$463,344	\$7,627,733
26	City of Arcadia <i>Arcadia City Hall</i>	DeSoto	\$500,000	\$8,127,733

27	Martin County Board of County Commissioners <i>The Mansion at Tuckahoe – Seawall Replacement</i>	Martin	\$431,288	\$8,559,021
28	Stetson University, Inc. <i>Phase 2: College of Law Fountains</i>	Pinellas	\$500,000	\$9,059,021
29	Jefferson County Board of County Commissioners <i>Jefferson County Historic Monticello High School Restoration</i>	Jefferson	\$500,000	\$9,559,021
30	City of Sarasota <i>Municipal Auditorium - Recreation Club (Sarasota Exhibition Hall) Structural Project Phase II</i>	Sarasota	\$258,519	\$9,817,540
31	Melrose Woman's Club, Inc. <i>Historic Melrose Woman's Club Rehabilitaton</i>	Putnam	\$52,500	\$9,870,040
32	City of Ocala Growth Management Dept. <i>The Marion Hotel, AKA the Sovereign Building, Facade Restoration</i>	Marion	\$406,000	\$10,276,040
33	Pinellas County Government <i>Restoration of the Turner Bungalow</i>	Pinellas	\$121,868	\$10,397,908
34	City of Dade City <i>Dade City Train Depot Renovations</i>	Pasco	\$14,675	\$10,412,583
35	University of Florida <i>Florida Water Exhibit, Florida Museum of Natural History</i>	Alachua	\$500,000	\$10,912,583
36	Indian River County Parks Division <i>Archie Smith Fish House Restoration Phase III</i>	Indian River	\$147,121	\$11,059,704
37	City of Coral Gables, Historical Resources & Cultural Arts Department <i>Rehabilitation of the Gondola Building, Biltmore Hotel</i>	Miami-Dade	\$500,000	\$11,559,704
38	City of Miami Beach <i>Star Island Water Tower Restoration</i>	Miami-Dade	\$350,000	\$11,909,704